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BASIS OF ADMISSION PROPOSAL
FOR EXPANSION OF THE EXISTING
EUNICE MONUMENT SOUTH UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Eunice Monument South Unit

Funice Monument South Unit Expansion
({Address List Attached)

Gentlemen:

Attached for your consideration is an additional copy of the
Notice of Proposed Expansion that was presented to the Working
Interest Owners on February 27, 1990 at the Eunice Monument
South Unit Working Interest Owners' meeting, and an amendment
to the Notice of Proposed Expansion. The proposed 3,000-acre’
Eunice Monument South Unit Expansion Area will be incorporated
into the existing Eunice Monument South Unit with the following
"Basis of Admission."

1) An Investment Adjustment (buy-in) for acquisition of an
interest in the existing Eunice Monument South Unit's
water injection plant, a portion of a main injection trunk
line, the water disposal and supply wells and related
equipment and facilities previously constructed to serve
the existing unit area (see attachment).

2) A procedure to apportion future Capital Expenditures on
the common injection system as described in (1) above.

3) A sharing plan for Operating Expenses on the common
injection system as described in (1) above.

Please review the attached ballot and indicate your approval
or disapproval of the expansion plan and return your ballot by
March 23, 1990.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact Jimmy Dolan at (505) 393-4121.

Yours very truly,
R. C. ANDERSON

JDD/sad 03020/0S



To: Working Interest Owners of Re: Ballot for Expansion
the Eunice Monument South of the Eunice Monu-
Unit and Working Interest ment South Unit Area.
Owners of the Proposed
Eunice Monument West Unit
Study Area.

BALLQT

Gentlemen:

Chevron,
requests
Monument
terms of

as operator of the Eunice Monument South Unit (EMSU),
your vote to expand the EMSU to incorporate the Eunice
West Unit Study Area (EMWU) into the EMSU under the
the attached Ballot Proposal, and Amendment to Notice

of Expansion with reference to the attached Notice of Expansion
and its attachment A (Interest of Parties) and Exhibit A (for
Expansion Area "B" and for Unit Area "A")

Company:
Signed:

Name:

For Expansion of the Eunice Monument South Unit

Against Expansion of the Eunice Monument South Unit

Date:

Position:

Please return by March 23, 1990 to:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

P.0O. Box 670

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Attn: Jimmy Dolan

* A vote by a common EMSU/EMSU Expansion Working Interest
Owner represents the respective working interest in each

area

(EMSU/EMSU Expansion).

JDD/sad 03020/05
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Amerada Hess Corporation
D. W. (Ravid) Brubaker
P.0. Box 2040

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

Arco 0il & Gas Company
Dan Dodd

P.0. Box 1610

Midland, Texas 79702

Thomas B. Catron III, Trustee
P.0O. Box 788
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Five States Limited - 1987
1106 One Energy Square
4925 Greenville Avenue
Dallas, Texas 75206

First National Bank
William E. Perdew Trust
105 North Main

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Amoco Production Company U.S.A.
Dursion Production Manager West
P.O. Box 3092

Houston, Texas 77253

Exxon Company U.S.A.
Donna Littlefield

P. 0. Box 1700
Midland, Texas 79702

Koch Exploration Company
Jim Whisnand

P. 0. Box 2256

Wichita, Kansas 67201

Wiser 0il Company
700 Petroleum Building
Wichita Falls, Texas 76301

John §. Catron

Thomas B. Catron III
Catron, Catron & Sawtell
P. 0. Box 788

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Carl R, Pfluger
2133 Office Park Drive
San Angelo, Texas 76904

Shell Western E & P Inc.
W.F.N. Kelldorf

Room 4432 Woodcreek

P. 0. Box 576

Houston, Texas 77001

Fred Turner, Jr. Trust
Mr. Ray Floyd

P. 0. Box 910

Midland, Texas 79702

Energy Production Corporation

613 Glen Lakes Tower

9400 N. Central Expressway

Dallas, Texas 75231

Texaco Inc.

Joint Operations Manager
P. 0. Box 3109

Midland, Texas 79702

James A. Gibbs

Five States 1988-A, Ltd.
1106 One Energy Square
4925 Greenville Avenue
Dallas, Texas 75206

Conoco, Inc.

Joint Interest Operations
P. 0. Box 460

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Bruin Energy, Ltd.

Angelo Mazzone, President
Suite 200

21011 Ventura Blvd.
Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Carpenter 0il & Gas Co.
ATTN: Martha Sjostrom
P. 0. Box 27205
Richmond, Virginia 23261
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Amerada Hess Corporation
P. 0. Box 2040

Tulsa, OK 74102

Attn: Mr., J. C. Hefley

Amoco Production Company
P. O. Box 3092

Houston, TX 77253
Attn: Mr. J. C. Allen

ARCO 0il and Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1610
Midland, TX 79702
Attn: Mr. D. C. Dodd
Mr. J. A. Nicholson

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

P. 0. Box 670

Hobbs, NM 88240

Attn: Mr. J. C. Prindle

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
P. 0. Box 1635
Houston, TX 77251
Attn: Mr. R. M. Vaden

Conoco, Inc.

P. 0. Box 460

Hobbs, NM 88240

Attn: Mr. D. W. Johnson

Shell Western E&P Inc.
P. 0. Box 576
Houston, TX 77001

Attn: Mr. J. H. Smitherman

Texaco Producing, Inc.

P. 0. Box 3109

Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Mr. Robert Solburg

Texaco USA

500 North Loraine
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Mr. S. G. Snyder



NOTICE OF PROPOSED EXPANSION

The working interest owners of the proposed Eunice Monument West Unit Study Area
have applied to Chevron, as operator of the Funice Monument South Unit, for
expansion of the Eunice Monument South Unit (EMSU) to include the Eunice Monument
West Unit (EMWU) Study Area.

The proposed expansion area is shown on the attached plat as Exhibit "A", and titled
Eunice Monument Scuth Unit Expansion Area B, and encampasses the following lands:

Township 20 South, Range 36 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

Section 10: E/2E/2

Section 11: W/2, W/2NE/4, SE/4
Section 13: W/2, S/28E/4
Section 14: All

Section 15: NE/4NE/4

Section 23: All

Section 24: WN/2, SW/4, W/2SE/4

The expansion area encampasses 3,000 acres, more or less, and it is proposed that
until such time as the working interest owners agree to consolidate facilities and
operations under the terms of the unit and unit operating agreement (and receive the
consent of the Authorized Officer, Land Camissioner, and 0il Conservation
Cammission), the original Unit Area (Area A) and the above unit expansion Area (Area

B) will be operated as separate entities under a camon unit and unit operating
agreement.,

If approved, the proposed expansion will be campleted under the terms of Section 4
(unit expansion) and Section 32 (Nonjoinder and Subsequent Joinder) of the Unit
Agreement and in campliance of the Statutory Unitization Act of the State of New
Mexico (Section 70-7-9 NMSA, 1978).

Chevron proposes that the EMSU working interest owners consider the expansion to
include the Eunice Monument West Unit Study Area, based upon the following:

BASIS OF ADMISSION

1) Common Injection System -

The working interest owners in the proposed expansion area B (EMWU) will
pav to the owners of the existing unit Area A (EMSU) an agreed upon
investment adjustment for acquisition of an interest in the existing



Eunice Monument South Unit's (1) water injection plant (2) a portion of
a main injection trunk line, (3) the water supply wells, (4) the water
disposal well and (5) the related equipment and facilities previously
constructed for the injection system to serve the existing and expansion
unit areas. The basis for the investment adjustment was derived fram
actual costs associated with purchasing and installing the equipment.
The resultant actual cost is $6,580,005. The investment adjustment,
which will be based upon the date of first water delivery to the
Expansion area (EMWU) will be calculated using the units of production

method where:

=  EMSU Depreciation 01-01-1987 thru 12-31-1989 = $2,393,583.62

= Additional depreciation fram 01-01-1990 to initial EMWU water delivery
= Calculated DD&A/BOEG * BOEG (EMSU) to initial EMWU water delivery

where BOEG = Bbls. of o0il equivalent gas where 6 mcf gas =

= Gross EMSU Project Capital Expenditures prior to initial EMWU
water delivery

Depreciation Factor for Water Injection System Base Cost
=1-[(A+ B)/C]

1 Bbl. oil

The injection system value was proportioned between the existing unit (EMSU) and

expansion area

(EMWU) based upon a 82.76% EMSU and 17.24% EMWU prorata share.

Utilizing the above depreciation factor and 17.24% prorated share for the expansion
area (EMWU), yields the following Investment Adjustment acquisition equation for the
expansion area (EMWU) buy-in:

EMWU Investment Adjustment = $6,580,005 * Depreciation Factor * ,1724

An example of the above Investment Adjustment Calculation is as follows:

*

*

Assume First EMWU water delivery is on 1-1-91
1987-1989 Depreciation Expense = $2,393,583.62
1990 production = 487200 BO & 1938317 mcfg; BOEG = 810252.8
1990 DD&A/BOEG = $1.05/BOEG
1990 Depreciation Expense = $850,765.48
Cumilative Gross Project Expenditures thru 12-31-90 = $50,000,000
Depreciation Factor = 1 - [(2,393,583.62 + 850,765.48)/50,000,000]
= ,93511
Depreciated EMSU Injection System Value as of 1-1-01
= $6,580,005 * ,93511 = $6,153,048.33
EMWU Prorata Share = 17,24%
EMWU Investment Adjustment = 6,153,048.33 * 1724
= $1,060,785.53




2)

3)

4)

Capital Costs -

All direct capital costs necessary to implement the secondary recovery
operations for the expansion area B (EMWU) will be borne by working mterest
owners of the expansion area at no cost to the existing unit.

Canmon Investment -

Future capital expenditures on the cammon injection system, as set forth in
number 1 above, will be proportionally shared with 17.24% allocated to the

expansion area (EMWU) and 82.76% allocated to the EMSU; with the following
exception:

-]

capital expenditures which benefit only one area (either EMSU of EMWU)
will be borne solely (100%) by the area (either EMSU of EMWU) which
initiated the expenditure.

Expenses & Operating Costs -

All expense and operating costs for the expansion area (EMWU) that are not
related to the cammon injection system will be maintained separately fram the
costs and expenses of the existing unit area. All expenses and operating costs
for the camon injection system set forth in number 1 above, will be shared
proportionally between the existing unit area and the expansion area based on
the percentage of monthly injection and monthly water supplied to the existing
unit area and expansion area. Monthly operating expenses on the cammon
injection system will be proportioned based on the following direct measurement
approach:

Injection Facility Monthly Expenses * Monthly Water Injection to an Area

Total Monthly Injection to both areas

+ Water Supply Well Monthly Expenses * Monthly Water Supply to an Area

5)

6)

Total Monthly Water Supplied to both areas

Development -

Plans of development, AFE's, budgets, and actual development costs for
secondary and tertiary recovery operations in the expansion area (EMWU) shall
be maintained separate fram the existing unit area.

Production & Proceeds -

All production fram the expansion area (EMWU) shall be held separate fram the
existing unit area and will be accounted for, sold, and allocated back to the

tracts within the expansion area based upon the tract participation established
for the expansion area.



PARTICIPATION TO BF ASSIGNED WITHIN THE ENIARGED AREA

Unless changed by agreement and vote of the working interest owners and approval of
the Authorized officer, Land Cammissioner, and Oil Conservation Cammission prior to
camencing tertiary operations, participation within the expansion area (EMWU) and
existing area (FMSU) will be held separate, and each such area will be treated as a
separate entity. The tract participation shall remain unchanged for the existing
unit area, and production and costs allocations will continue to be made to the
owners of the existing area on the same basis as they were before expansion.

Unless modified as stated above, participation in the expansion area (EMWU) will be
separately determined based upon the existing EMSU participation formula. By
treating these as separate entities, each area's tract participation will total
100%. Ownership interests in the existing unit and in the expansion area is shown
on attachment A,

REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPANSION

Ballots approving unit expansion will be presented at the working interest owners
meeting, 1f sufficient approval is received for expansion, Chevron will begin
expansion procedures on behalf of EMSU and EMWU working interest owners.



ATTACHMENT A

INTEREST OF PARTIES BY AREA

UNIT AREA A

EXISTING AREA (EMSU) - 14,189.84 acres

AMERADA HESS CORP.

EXXON COMPANY U.S.A.
'SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.
WISER OIL CO.

KOCH EXPLORATION CO.
TURNER, FRED W, JR. ESTATE
CATRON, T.R. 222 TRUSTEE
FIVE STATES LIMITED - 1987
BRUIN ENERGY LTD

FIVE STATES 1988-A, LTD
TEXACO PRODUCING INC.
AMOCO PRODUCTION CO.

ARCO OIL & GAS CO

PFLUGER, CARL

CONOCO INC.

CATRON, JS & TB

PERDEW, WILLIAM E TRUST
CARPENTER OIIL & GAS CO.
ENERGY PRODUCTION CORP.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

TOTAL

UNIT AREA B

.013146200
.053926600
.067604000
.001059400
.003297500
.000871800
.000181500
.002394692
.005338319
.003011120
.073133700
.083840800
.204690800
.000580000
.094164300
.000181500
.000171900
.002101900
.007273169

.383030200

1.000000000

FXPANSION ARFA (EMWU) - 3,000 acres

AMOCO PRODUCTION CO.
ARCO OIL & GAS CoO.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CONOCO INC.

SHELL WESTERN E&P INC
AMERADA HESS CORP.
TEXACO PRODUCING INC.

TOTAL

.305419332
.293999073
.193976604
.138312840
.044693929
.017168789

.006429433

1.000000000
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AMENDMENT TO NOTICE OF PROPOSED EXPANSION

EUNICE MONUMENT SOUTH UNIT EXPANSION
BASIS OF ADMISSION

Following discussions at the February 27, 1990 Working
Interest Owners' meeting in Hobbs, New Mexico, these amendments

are

1.

to be incorporated into the Notice of Proposed Expansion:

Under the Basis of Admission, item one, Common Injection
System, the following revision shall apply:

Paragraph one, last sentence - In lieu of determining
the amount of investment adjustment at the date of
first water delivery, it is anticipated that first
water delivery will be in early 1991 and therefore the
investment adjustment of 1,060,785.53, as shown in the
Notice of Proposed Expansion, shall be adopted as the
fixed cost for said investment adjustment.

Under the Basis of Admission, item three, Common Investment,

the following shall be substituted for and replace the
entire item:

3. Capital Expenditures - Common Injection System

Future capital expenditures, as prescribed by the Internal
Revenue Service Rules and Regulations then in effect, on the
common injection system described above will be proportion-
ately shared with 17.24% allocated to the expansion area and
82.76% allocated to the existing area; with the following
exception:

Capital expenditures which benefit only one area
(either expansion or existing area) will be borne
solely (l100%Z) by the area (either expansion or existing
or existing area) which initiated the expenditure,

JDD/sad 03070/02



SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

. 3and 4

Put your address in the "RETURN TO'’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date ot delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.
1. _ Show to whom celivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2 O Restricted Delivery

(Extra charge) (Extra charge)}

3, Article Addregsed to rticle Number
A@w 75 o' !
) Type of Service;
pﬂ ‘&ﬂ 7%/02 - 724 [ megistereq & -‘\D Insured
!

Certified U coo
L., de oy

LI Express Mail [ Retun Receglse

tor Merchan
Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. ignature — dre 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
X requested and fee paid)

6. Signature — Agen

X 6 oquu} i}g“ AL

7. Date of Delivery

MAR 12 1990

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989

*U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and compiete items

.3an

Put your address in the "RETURN TO'’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
-from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box({es) ’?or additional service(s) requested.
1. © Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. 5 Restricted Delivery

(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

t‘mcle AddreM & ﬁmc\e Number é/7 /éﬂ

3 qa,z Type of Service:

; Registered [:l insured
Wﬂ/ uz /772253 | Certitied i1 COD
Express Mail O Return Receipt

for_ Merchandise

Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

aQ.C. Al

5 Signature — Addressee
X

N e

7. Date of Delivery

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.5.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

e e im g e -

RIS S ui b nril-gai i SRR

BECRRREENES: 2 PEl S 2T <

SENDER: Compiete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

’3an

Put your address in the “RETURN TO’’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consuit postmaster for fees
and check Box(es; (Tor additional service(s) requested.
1. O Show to whom dslivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery

(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

ﬁz’czAmd tc: w & 4pncle Number é7 /é3

é/O Type of Serwce
q70 Z Registered [ insured .
7 Certified U cop
Express Mail [] Return Receipt

for Merchandise

Always obta-signature of addressee

xO(’ Lod A --Qa Syeolos]

or agent and*DATE DELIVERED.

. Signature — Address

xX o

Yo~

v

6. Signature — Agent
X
7. Date of Delivery

MAR 9 1990

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

PS Form 3811, apr. 1939 »US.G.PO. 1989-238-815

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



PS Form 3800, June 1985
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o SENDER: Complete itema 1 and,2 when additional services are desired, and complete ftems
3 and 4. Teer.t Rt y X280

Put your address in the *’RETURN TO'”- Space on the[e‘veric side.{-F,aillu:e" to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you.

| The return recei%t fee wil provide you the name of the person delivered to and
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
. 1 and check Bx?e_si for sdditional servicels) requestefi.

1*T. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addr

13 . .
sqe's‘agd‘re'ss..f 2. 0 Restricthead Delivery

' icle Addressed to: (MA . < 7 1% Article Numbemc 2
s 8 lir T, Pi7s b /b5

pe of Service:

Registérad ] insured
% 7)7 g?’ﬂ/ g Certifielif O cop
; Return Receipt
Express Mait (] for ‘l'\'ﬂ";rcm ise
Always obtain signature of addresses
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

788

5. Signaturs—~ Addressee

7, Date of Delivery f

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 2US.G.PO. 1989238815

oﬁ@um RECEIPT
N

‘ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
3 and 4. :

ur address in the “RETURAN TO’' Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
:'lgmyobeing returned to you. The return ret?ei t fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

he date of delivery. For additional Tees the following services are available. Consuit postmaster for fees
and check Exlesi !'or additional service{#)requested. . . -
1. 00 Show to whom delivered, date, afd addressee’s address, 2. [ Restricted Delivery

. (Extra charge)’ : (Extra charge)

Express Mail D Return Receipt
S. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

; A:rticle Addressed to: - _ /??7 4p7w7|2u757 / é
X requested and fee paid)

m Type of Service:

/ / 0 é Registered D insured

44 Certified O cop
j¢ 75[ Always obtain signature of addressee

. or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

6. Wture — Agent

X . QAM&

T Nato ~f rtaridar A




‘. sennin Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and compiste items

PS Form 3800, June 1985
o - o ’",‘{ -
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Put our nddms in the “RETURN TO’’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will pravont this

card from being returned to lou L) rctum recol fee will provide you the name of the delivered
to and tho date of dolivo wing services are available. t postmaster
or 868 s) for addmoml urvlco(sb requested.
-0 Show to whom dcliverod date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number j
William Cael PFluger | LLIS 167 /70
HZb57 Vista De/ }C)Y?»o o ﬁpﬁ.,f.tmm Bguom
San A"‘)‘e—"’)TX- 76904 oo et O3 Rotym Receiet
o viort nd DATEDENERED.

5. Si — ‘Address 8 Addresseé’s Address {OM.YV'

6 Signature — Agent”
X

7. Date of Qelivery

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988  + U.8.G.P.0. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

e e e e et e g o —— e e v s g e e s o - [

‘ SENDER Complete items 1 end 2 when additional sarvices are desired, and complete items
Put your -ddms in the ““RETURN TO’" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to ; ou. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered
to and the dato of delive: r sdditional fees ﬂ{o Tollowing services are avalll%ﬁ Consult postmaster
Yor Tees and check Exlul for additional serviceis) requested.

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, snd addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery
{Extra charg {Extra charge)

3. Article Addressed to: 2 _ 4, Article Number
A. bee Pluee Child Teast 175 /£7 /9/
pe of Service:
J215 W, Ave D Dreserss™ Diaos
5'9')1 A’qu/a 17—7(' : ’76?0/ =] E""g_!‘“" o ?ﬂn%m ise

Always obtain signature of addresses

or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature ~ Address 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
. requested and fee paid)

PS Form 381 1, Mat. 1988 * U.S.G.P.0. 1988~212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



3 and 4.

(Extra charge)

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and compilete items

Put your address in the “RETURN TO"* Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will'pfevenf this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available.

and cﬁecE Exlesi ior additional service(s) requested.

1. 00 Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses’s address. 2. O ?onstricted Delivery
charge)

onsult postmaster for fees

3. A.rticle A

resedto:/%jglﬂl ef {' |

1786 1716

/106 Bre £

Type of Service:
O Registered D Insured

g Certified [J cop

- Return Receipt
Express Mail 0 for Merchandise

Z18P7) ﬁz M{l)

Always obtain signature of addressee

. Signature — Addressee
X

6. ature — Agent
x D >yiale
7. Date of Delivery O .;

-12. 20

or agent andW‘E_&
8. Addreghe AT T

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. 1969-238-815

t

PS Form 3800, June 1985

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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‘ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional
3 and 4.

t ﬁ
and check box{es) for additional service(s) requested.

(Extra charge)

Put your address in the "RETURN TO’’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned 1o you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and
he date of delivery. For additional fees the %ollowmg services are available. Consult postmaster for fees

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’'s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery

services are desired, and complete items

(Extra charge)

3.

rticle Addressed to: g , f
Ec‘ '2 .

11,800

;’;/0//W ’)%%)%/5é¢

42Artic|e N\Tbmz /7 /7?

Type of Servica‘:A
Registered o~ ° {3 insured
Cortified Jcoo

4 Return Receipt
Express Mail 3 for Merchandise

Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressee
X

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

6. Signature — Agent
x Vo

7. Date'‘of Delivefy

2~ 3/

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.5.G.P.O. 1989-238-815

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



‘ gENDER Complete items 1 and 2 when additional semces are desired, and compht. itams
and

Put your address in the ‘"RETURN TO’* Space on the reverse side. Fatlure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The retum receipt fee will provide the name of the son delivered to and
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. t postrmaster for Tees
and ¢ x{es] for additional service(s) requested.

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. ] Restricted Delivery

(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

3. icjp Addressed to: . ﬁmde 5y-n & 7 / ? 3
AusTe /% g:,:.iz‘:::'“ O e -
W‘Jl 3’¢/ 7700 ’ ] D g:;:rdeail B gggm Receipt

for Merchandise

Always obtain signature of addressee

_ori;:%? DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Address 8. Adtiressee’s Address (ONLY if

X requested and fee paid)

6. Signature — Agent
x &

7. Date of Delivery =~ MAR 14 \99(1 | &"2

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.5.G.P.O. 1989-238-815  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

. gENdDER Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and compiete items

an
Put your address in the *’‘RETURN TO'* Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and
the date of delivery. For additional Tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
ana check oniesg 'Tor additional service(s) requested.

. [J Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery

Exrra charge) {Extra charge)

3 Article Addressed to: M 4p7?1;5r\97b£r7 /74
2 Type of Service:
D Registered D Insured
Certitied O coo 4
Expross Mait (] ety Receipt,
‘W‘% 7970ﬂ’ Always‘ﬁ:in signature of addressee
or agen DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
X requested and fee paid)
6. Signatur Agent .
X ‘ﬂ}
7. Date of Delivery ‘37 ? 7d
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.5.G.PO. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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PS Form 3800, June 1985
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. C e e e e eiwaer U YILG S GIT USAICU, alIU COMpiete (tems
W 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "'RETURN TO’’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consuit postmaster for fees
and check box(es) '?or additional service(s) requested.

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. O Restricted Delivery

{Extra charge) (Exira charge)
3. Article Addressed o 7ﬂ\mcle Number
Ve 15 b7 170

M Type of Service:
700 pm/&_&m / Registered O insured
e . 3 éj‘o / Centified O cop -
Wm ’ L Express Mail D Return Rece:se

for Merchan
Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signqtuc — Addressfe), 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

l L(\((\ CLGK_{L requested and fee paid)

6. Signature — Agent

X
7. Date of Delivery N
-\ 96
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 «U.5.G.PO. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

. gENDER Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and compiete items
and -

Put your-address in the "RETURN TO' Space on the reverse-side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being retusned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered 1o and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box{es) ’for additional service(s) requested.

1. T Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. _ Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

i Ot LT DT [

Type of Service:
L L4 mared (]
g ﬁ ym £75¢ o ;% conied . Jcon

: [ Return Receipt
i Express Mail — for Merchamgse

Always obtain signature of agdressee
M or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addres Y NLY if
1 7 reques,
: N AZal Tt if &
Vgnature — Agent fdhd 2 o
(=} H
“~
7. Date of Delivery
USES
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.PO. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

. SENDER Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
3 and

Put your address in the "“RETURN TO"’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of detivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Caonsult postmaster for {ees
- and check boxies) '?or additional service(s) requested. _
1. —. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. = Restricted Delivery
(Exira charge) {Extra charge)

Il % D58 192

Type of Servnce.
j/‘BB Registered D Insured
7é q 0 é / % Certified Ol con
. ' Return Receipt
/ Express Mail U for Merchandise

Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressee ) 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

requesied and fee paid)
X 4 ol
6. atyre — A ?
7. Date of Delivery /
Y, % ;

PS Form 3811, apr. 1984 »U.S.G.PO. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT




. gEaNdDEAtR: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
n .

Put your address in the “RETURN TO"' Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card

from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date ot delwe!_y{ For additional fees the following services are avanable. Consult postmaster for fees

and check box{es} Tor additional service(s) requested.

1. OO Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery
(Exira charge) (Extra charge)

3. A.(ticle Addressed to: Y )"7‘:‘?‘?2'7 /Q/Z v
: e _

J Type of Service:

Z' . R D Registered D Insured
N5 L&ﬁ% 77? ’ X cenified d coo
; g : t Receipt
. é: AX/@’, 2 Q ; & 702 Z;QJ 0 express Mail N kfr ‘I'\'/r|2rch:x::1al ise
/ Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

5. Signature — Addressee

X j \ - requested and fee paid)
6. Siﬁure»yrgent EM
) A/ ’ ( e
X ¥ \ ol A
7. Date of BEllvery ’ j( ;I« qo
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.PO. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

. gEN[d)E4R: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and compiete items
and 4.

Put your address in the “RETURN TO"' Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt tee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box{es] %or additional service(s) requested.

1. 0 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. O Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

234 [ DI 168
: H “Type of Service:
m /700 40 Registered E Insured
) 53 ) Certified coD

Lé/ ﬂ /7470 % Express Mail [] Return Receipt
/ . for Merchandise
‘ Always obtain signature of addressee
Lﬂ/ or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressee {/ 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

3. Article Addressed to:

X requested and fee paid)
~\
=Py
—
7. Date of Delivery U MAR 9 g
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.PO. 1983-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

L R -

. gENDE“R: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO’' Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee wiil provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box{es} '?or additional service(s} requested.

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge) (Extra charge)

3. Article Addrgssed to; ‘ Z 4ﬁnicl7eN§umb7ré7 Jé q
) ; Type of Service:
M ;25@ [ Registered [ insured
. 7 é7§0 / Certified O coo
W W . Express Mail ] Return Receipt
. / o Always obtain signature of addressee
Q{m or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

for Merchandise
EﬂSignature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
X requested and fee paid)

6. Signature — Agent

X N

7. Date of Delivery ’

nn [ER
PS Form 3811, gp?. ;ﬁs +U.5.G.PO. 1089-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT




PROPOSED EUNICE MONUMENT SOUTH UNIT EXPANSION
BALLOT Tatty
Effective 4-16-90

EUNICE MONUMENT SOUTH UNIT VoTE TALLY
Working
WORKING INTEREST OWMERS Interest FOR  AGAINST Wi FOR Wi AGAINST

Amerads Hess Corp. L013146200
Exxon Company, U.S.A. 053926600 1 0.053926600
Shell Western E & P lunc. .067604000 b 0.087604000
Wiser 0il Co. 001059400 1 0.001058400
Koch Exploration Co. 003297500
Terner Fred W Jr. Estate 000871800
Catron T R 222 Trustee .000181500
Five States Limited - 1887 002394692 ] 0.002394492
Bruin Energy LTD .00533831¢ 1 0.005338319

0
0
]
]
]
]
]
0
0
(|
- Texace Producing lnc. 0.073133700
¢
0
0
]
0
0
]
]
¢
¢

Five States 1988-4, LTD 063011120 1 8.003011120
-Amoco Production Co. 0838400800 ] 0.0838400400
Arco Oit ¢ Gas Co. .204690800 2 0.204690800
A. Lee Plluger Chitd Trust .00629000¢ z 0.000290000
Williom Carl Plluger .000290000 1 6.00029000¢
Conoco fnc. L084160900 b 0.004164900
Catron $ S E T8 .000181500
Perdew William E Trust 000171900
Carpenter Oil & Gas Co. 002101900 1 0.602101900
Eaergy Production Cory. 007213189 z 8.007273148
Chevron U.S.A. lac. .383030200 b 0.383030200
TOTALS 1.0000008000 1 0 0.909015900 0.000000000
ENSU EXPANSION (ENWU) YOTE TALLY
WORK{NG INTEREST OWNERS FOR AGAINST WL FOR Wi AGAINST
~Anerada Hess Corp. 8017148788
Asoco Production Co. ¢.305419332 2 0.305419332
-Areo 0il & 6as Co. 0.293998003 b $.2983999013
Chevron U.8.A. lac. 0.193976604 2 0.193976604
Conoco Inc. 0.138312841 L] g2
Shall Westera € & P fac. 0.044892929 t 0.044683929
~Texaco Producing lac. 0.006429433
TOTALS =z=s:zzzz=zz2z:=: 2322TIss sz=zssszs TIssgsassss s3szsssoziIscs
1.000000000 § 0 0.976401778 0.000000000

Absence of indication in FOR / AGRINST colum represenis no reply a3 of “Eftfective Date® above.



